## **TERMS & CONDITIONS**



## Ephemera 2021 – People's Choice Award Competition

PROMOTER	The Promoter is Townsville City Council (" <b>TCC</b> "), ABN 44 741 992 072, of 103 Walker Street, Townsville, Queensland 4810.
PROMOTION PERIOD	The competition (" <b>Promotion</b> ") will commence 1am AEST, 17 July and closes 11.59pm AEST, 23 July 2021. (" <b>Promotion Period</b> ").
HOW TO ENTER	Entry into the People's Choice Award Competition can only be made online via the Formsite form found on the Ephemera page on Townsville City Council's website. Entrants must complete all required field in the Formsite form, voting for their chosen artwork and providing their personal details.
WHO CAN ENTER	The Promotion is open to all people in the Townsville City Council Local Government Area.  Employees of the Promoter or their family members or anyone else connected in any way with the competition or helping to set up the competition shall not be permitted to enter the Promotion.  If under 18 years, the Eligible Entrant must have a legal guardian's permission to enter the Promotion.
CONDUCT OF THE PRIZE DRAWS	Winning entries will be randomly drawn. If the winner cannot be contacted or the prize is unclaimed within 14 days, Townsville City Galleries will select another prize winner. All decisions by the Promoter regarding winning entries are final.
PRIZES	Each winner will receive one (1) of five (5) vouchers, to be randomly selected by the Promoter.  1 x \$100 Doo Town voucher  1 x \$100 Renegade Handmade voucher  1 x \$100 Gecko Interiors voucher  1 x \$100 The Drill Hall Studio voucher  1 x \$100 Mary Who? Bookshop voucher  The prize must be taken as stated and cannot be exchanged for an alternate prize or offer.
NOTIFICATION OF WINNERS	The winners will be announced on Townsville City Galleries' social media channels (Facebook and Instagram) by 5pm, 24 July 2021.  The winners will be contacted by a Townsville City Council representative after the announcement via the email and/or phone number provided on the winning entry. Prizes will be available for collection from Perc Tucker Regional Gallery, Corner of Flinders Street and Denham St, Townsville.



## **PRIVACY STATEMENT**

Townsville City Council collects and manages personal information in the course of performing its activities, functions and duties. We respect the privacy of the personal information held by us. The way in which council manages personal information is governed by the Information Privacy Act 2009 (Qld). We are collecting your personal information in accordance with Local Government Act 2009 so that we can inform the competition winners, for promotional material and to inform you of any like events being offered by Townsville City Council. Generally, we will not disclose your personal information outside of Council unless we are required to do so by law, or unless you have given us your consent to such disclosure. For further information about how we manage your personal information please see our Information Privacy Policy.

## **GENERAL CONDITIONS**

- 1. Limit of one entry per person.
- 2. Winners may be required to provide Council with their personal details and if under 18 years must have a legal guardian's permission to provide the requisite details.
- 3. By entering the competition all entrants understand and agree to participate in photographs taken by Council post the competition draw. Entrants also agree to have their name and photograph published.
- 4. Entry is free.
- 5. Inappropriate entries will be disqualified.
- 6. Inappropriate entries include any entry containing reference to alcohol, drug use, sexually explicit imaging, political, lewd or offensive behavior, or anything that would be an offence under the Anti-Discrimination Act 1991 and Human Rights Act 2019
- 7. Participation in the Promotion indicates acceptance of the Terms and Conditions governing the Promotion.
- 8. The Promoter reserves the right to refuse any group or person entry into the Promotion at any time.
- 9. All entries must be submitted online by close of entries: 11.59pm AEST, 23 July 2021.
- 10. Participation in the Promotion indicates acceptance of the Privacy Statement & Terms and Conditions governing the promotion.
- 11. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any damage, loss, liabilities, injury or disappointment incurred or suffered by you as a result of entering the People's Choice Award Competition.